
South Tama County Cross Country Invitational
Varsity Boys     Tama     9/16/2024     Partly Cloudy 84°

 Place  School                         1    2    3    4    5    6    7   Total   TTl Time    Ave Time   Spread

    1   Grinnell                       3    6    7    8   13   15   19   =  37    1:30:54      18:11      1:29
    2   Baxter                         4    9   12   20   43   55   61   =  88    1:36:31      19:18      3:54
    3   East Marshall LeGrand         14   16   25   35   38   42   56   = 128    1:41:34      20:19      2:05
    4   West Marshall State Center    17   18   29   31   34   36   47   = 129    1:41:35      20:19      1:29
    5   South Tama County Tama         2   22   28   39   45   54   60   = 136    1:41:05      20:13      4:30
    6   Grundy Center                  1   10   30   49   62   66   69   = 152    1:44:41      20:56     10:04
    7   South Hardin                  21   24   27   40   51   52        = 163    1:45:30      21:06      3:07
    8   GMG Garwin                    11   23   37   48   59             = 178    1:47:23      21:29      6:38
    9   BCLUW                          5   44   46   53   57   58   63   = 205    1:49:03      21:49      6:37
   10   Gladbrook Reinbeck            26   33   41   64   70             = 234    2:03:33      24:43     13:08
   11   Meskwaki Settlement           32   50   65   67   68   71        = 282    2:08:00      25:36      7:40

 Incomplete Teams:  Colo-Nesco, North Tama Traer
  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

      1       1   Emerson Vokes                JR    Grundy Center                     16:31      5:19
      2       2   Barrett Jesina               JR    South Tama County Tama            17:14      5:33
      3       3   Cadel Conner                 JR    Grinnell                          17:37      5:40
      4       4   Max Handorf                  SO    Baxter                            17:45      5:43
      5       5   Cayden White                 SR    BCLUW                             17:55      5:46
      6       6   Isaac Sandquist              SO    Grinnell                          17:56      5:46
      7       7   Liam Crites                  JR    Grinnell                          18:01      5:48
      8       8   Harrison Laug                SR    Grinnell                          18:14      5:52
      9       9   Matt Richardson              SR    Baxter                            18:14      5:52
     10      10   Jayce Fryslie                FR    Grundy Center                     18:22      5:55
     11      11   Grady Dieleman               SR    GMG Garwin                        18:27      5:56
     12      12   Brecken Fisher               FR    Baxter                            18:56      6:06
     13      13   Aaron Blanchard              SO    Grinnell                          19:06      6:09
     14      14   Austin Pansegrau             JR    East Marshall LeGrand             19:18      6:13
     15      15   William Schalmo              SO    Grinnell                          19:21      6:14
     16      16   Chandler Curtis              JR    East Marshall LeGrand             19:21      6:14
     17      17   Erick Rosas-Canchola         JR    West Marshall State Center        19:30      6:17
     18      18   Urijah Courter               SO    West Marshall State Center        19:35      6:18
     19      19   Keller Thompson              JR    Grinnell                          19:50      6:23
     20      20   Maddox Peters                JR    Baxter                            19:58      6:26
     21      21   Hayden Starr                 SR    South Hardin                      20:00      6:26
     22      22   Jerome Kapayou               SR    South Tama County Tama            20:06      6:28
     23           Gideon Conner                SO    Grinnell                          20:08      6:29
     24           Timothy McCombs              JR    Grinnell                          20:09      6:29
     25      23   Rider Kupka                  JR    GMG Garwin                        20:14      6:31
     26      24   Collin Burk                  JR    South Hardin                      20:24      6:34
     27      25   Cael Curphy                  SO    East Marshall LeGrand             20:27      6:35
     28      26   Devin Wrider                 SR    Gladbrook Reinbeck                20:28      6:35
     29      27   Jonah Vanderwilt             SO    South Hardin                      20:30      6:36
     30      28   Jovanie Perez                JR    South Tama County Tama            20:36      6:38
     31      29   Heng Wong                    FR    West Marshall State Center        20:38      6:38
     32      30   Brayden Wallis               SR    Grundy Center                     20:41      6:40
     33           Jase Koester                 JR    Grinnell                          20:52      6:43
     34      31   Jacob Eirikson               JR    West Marshall State Center        20:53      6:43
     35      32   Emery Roberts                FR    Meskwaki Settlement               20:55      6:44
     36           Smith Skouson                JR    Grinnell                          20:56      6:44
     37      33   Caleb Bowser                 SO    Gladbrook Reinbeck                20:56      6:44
     38      34   Tyler Turner                 SO    West Marshall State Center        20:59      6:45
     39      35   Landen Shoeman               SO    East Marshall LeGrand             21:05      6:47
     40      36   Ryan Putney                  JR    West Marshall State Center        21:12      6:50
     41           Billy Lopatto                SR    Grinnell                          21:17      6:51
     42      37   Brayton Davis                JR    GMG Garwin                        21:19      6:52
     43      38   Nathan Frye                  SO    East Marshall LeGrand             21:23      6:53
     44      39   Brady Jesina                 FR    South Tama County Tama            21:25      6:54
     45      40   Gavin Runyon                 SR    South Hardin                      21:28      6:54
     46      41   Christopher Utterback        SR    Gladbrook Reinbeck                21:33      6:56
     47           Carter Eitel                 JR    Grinnell                          21:33      6:56
     48      42   Lars Dommer                  SO    East Marshall LeGrand             21:35      6:57
     49      43   Dakota Parker                SO    Baxter                            21:38      6:58
     50      44   Tommy Hinderhofer            FR    BCLUW                             21:39      6:58
     51      45   Britten Brandt               JR    South Tama County Tama            21:44      7:00
     52      46   Dominic Severa               SO    BCLUW                             21:47      7:01
     53           Weston Grout                 FR    Grinnell                          21:55      7:03
     54      47   Joseph Swigart               JR    West Marshall State Center        22:09      7:08
     55      48   Henry Dieleman               JR    GMG Garwin                        22:19      7:11
     56           Connor Perisho               SO    Colo-Nesco                        22:19      7:11
     57      49   Oliver Del Castillo          SO    Grundy Center                     22:31      7:15
     58           Laine Golly                  SR    Colo-Nesco                        22:45      7:19
     59      50   Hagaa Slick-Driscoll         SO    Meskwaki Settlement               22:46      7:20
     60      51   Viet Nguyen                  SO    South Hardin                      23:07      7:26
     61      52   Clayton Cable                JR    South Hardin                      23:08      7:27
     62      53   Jacob Castell                SR    BCLUW                             23:09      7:27
     63      54   Rayden Hill                  JR    South Tama County Tama            23:11      7:28
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  Place   Score   Name                        Year   School                            Time    Pace mpm

     64      55   Logan Rainsbarger            SR    Baxter                            23:22      7:31
     65      56   Von Blackburn                SO    East Marshall LeGrand             23:24      7:32
     66           Dash Norris                  SO    Grinnell                          23:44      7:38
     67           Joe Fuller                   SR    East Marshall LeGrand             23:49      7:40
     68           Levi Harmsen                 FR    North Tama Traer                  24:21      7:50
     69           Tyson Bunting                JR    West Marshall State Center        24:23      7:51
     70      57   Olin Hupfeld                 FR    BCLUW                             24:32      7:54
     71           Cayd Cooper                  FR    North Tama Traer                  24:53      8:01
     72      58   Zack Morris                  SR    BCLUW                             24:55      8:01
     73           Joshua Anderson              SO    Colo-Nesco                        24:57      8:02
     74      59   Drayson Stephenson           JR    GMG Garwin                        25:04      8:04
     75           Wyatt Anderson               SO    East Marshall LeGrand             25:06      8:05
     76           Ethan Harnage                SO    Colo-Nesco                        25:11      8:06
     77           Noah Tollefson               JR    West Marshall State Center        25:20      8:09
     78           Wyatt Sumner                 JR    Grinnell                          25:24      8:11
     79      60   Logan Richards               JR    South Tama County Tama            25:13      8:07
     80           Easton Edelen                SO    Grinnell                          25:47      8:18
     81           Evan Meester                 SR    West Marshall State Center        26:03      8:23
     82           Ethan Watson                 JR    West Marshall State Center        26:05      8:24
     83      61   Parker Bonney                FR    Baxter                            26:34      8:33
     84      62   Daniel Barkley               JR    Grundy Center                     26:35      8:33
     85      63   Tommy Miller                 FR    BCLUW                             26:36      8:34
     86           Ethan Churnick               SR    East Marshall LeGrand             26:50      8:38
     87           Joshua Hooley                FR    East Marshall LeGrand             26:53      8:39
     88      64   Kaden Kauffman               SR    Gladbrook Reinbeck                26:59      8:41
     89           Joel Koepp                   JR    Grinnell                          27:30      8:51
     90      65   Hepa Azure                   FR    Meskwaki Settlement               27:32      8:52
     91           Zach Prusha                  FR    BCLUW                             27:45      8:56
     92           Schuyler Willier             SR    West Marshall State Center        27:57      9:00
     93      66   Reid Ahlberg                 JR    Grundy Center                     28:07      9:03
     94      67   Tenoch Snow                  SR    Meskwaki Settlement               28:12      9:05
     95           Jackson Walker               SO    West Marshall State Center        28:25      9:09
     96      68   Emiliano Durin               FR    Meskwaki Settlement               28:35      9:12
     97           Jackson Nelson               FR    East Marshall LeGrand             29:15      9:25
     98      69   Caleb Knutsen                SR    Grundy Center                     29:34      9:31
     99           Maverick Gibson              JR    West Marshall State Center        29:48      9:36
    100           Adam Henze                   JR    West Marshall State Center        31:36     10:10
    101      70   Campbell Gramer              SO    Gladbrook Reinbeck                33:37     10:49
    102      71   Izik Furcap                  FR    Meskwaki Settlement               33:44     10:52
    103           Nate Steinmeyer              SR    Grundy Center                     35:05     11:18
    104           Seth Clingerman              SO    East Marshall LeGrand             38:35     12:25
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South Tama County Cross Country Invitational
Varsity Boys     Tama     9/16/2024     Partly Cloudy 84°

  Place   Name                        Time    mpm            Place   Name                        Time    mpm

  1) Grinnell                          Score =   37
    3    Cadel Conner, JR               17:37  5:40
    6    Isaac Sandquist, SO            17:56  5:46
    7    Liam Crites, JR                18:01  5:48
    8    Harrison Laug, SR              18:14  5:52
   13    Aaron Blanchard, SO            19:06  6:09
   15    William Schalmo, SO            19:21  6:14
   19    Keller Thompson, JR            19:50  6:23
         Gideon Conner, SO              20:08  6:29
         Timothy McCombs, JR            20:09  6:29
         Jase Koester, JR               20:52  6:43
         Smith Skouson, JR              20:56  6:44
         Billy Lopatto, SR              21:17  6:51
         Carter Eitel, JR               21:33  6:56
         Weston Grout, FR               21:55  7:03
         Dash Norris, SO                23:44  7:38
         Wyatt Sumner, JR               25:24  8:11
         Easton Edelen, SO              25:47  8:18
         Joel Koepp, JR                 27:30  8:51

  2) Baxter                            Score =   88
    4    Max Handorf, SO                17:45  5:43
    9    Matt Richardson, SR            18:14  5:52
   12    Brecken Fisher, FR             18:56  6:06
   20    Maddox Peters, JR              19:58  6:26
   43    Dakota Parker, SO              21:38  6:58
   55    Logan Rainsbarger, SR          23:22  7:31
   61    Parker Bonney, FR              26:34  8:33

  3) East Marshall LeGrand             Score =  128
   14    Austin Pansegrau, JR           19:18  6:13
   16    Chandler Curtis, JR            19:21  6:14
   25    Cael Curphy, SO                20:27  6:35
   35    Landen Shoeman, SO             21:05  6:47
   38    Nathan Frye, SO                21:23  6:53
   42    Lars Dommer, SO                21:35  6:57
   56    Von Blackburn, SO              23:24  7:32
         Joe Fuller, SR                 23:49  7:40
         Wyatt Anderson, SO             25:06  8:05
         Ethan Churnick, SR             26:50  8:38
         Joshua Hooley, FR              26:53  8:39
         Jackson Nelson, FR             29:15  9:25
         Seth Clingerman, SO            38:35 12:25

  4) West Marshall State Center        Score =  129
   17    Erick Rosas-Canchola, JR       19:30  6:17
   18    Urijah Courter, SO             19:35  6:18
   29    Heng Wong, FR                  20:38  6:38
   31    Jacob Eirikson, JR             20:53  6:43
   34    Tyler Turner, SO               20:59  6:45
   36    Ryan Putney, JR                21:12  6:50
   47    Joseph Swigart, JR             22:09  7:08
         Tyson Bunting, JR              24:23  7:51
         Noah Tollefson, JR             25:20  8:09
         Evan Meester, SR               26:03  8:23
         Ethan Watson, JR               26:05  8:24
         Schuyler Willier, SR           27:57  9:00
         Jackson Walker, SO             28:25  9:09
         Maverick Gibson, JR            29:48  9:36
         Adam Henze, JR                 31:36 10:10

  5) South Tama County Tama            Score =  136
    2    Barrett Jesina, JR             17:14  5:33
   22    Jerome Kapayou, SR             20:06  6:28
   28    Jovanie Perez, JR              20:36  6:38
   39    Brady Jesina, FR               21:25  6:54
   45    Britten Brandt, JR             21:44  7:00
   54    Rayden Hill, JR                23:11  7:28
   60    Logan Richards, JR             25:13  8:07

  6) Grundy Center                     Score =  152
    1    Emerson Vokes, JR              16:31  5:19
   10    Jayce Fryslie, FR              18:22  5:55
   30    Brayden Wallis, SR             20:41  6:40
   49    Oliver Del Castillo, SO        22:31  7:15
   62    Daniel Barkley, JR             26:35  8:33
   66    Reid Ahlberg, JR               28:07  9:03
   69    Caleb Knutsen, SR              29:34  9:31
         Nate Steinmeyer, SR            35:05 11:18

  7) South Hardin                      Score =  163
   21    Hayden Starr, SR               20:00  6:26
   24    Collin Burk, JR                20:24  6:34
   27    Jonah Vanderwilt, SO           20:30  6:36
   40    Gavin Runyon, SR               21:28  6:54
   51    Viet Nguyen, SO                23:07  7:26
   52    Clayton Cable, JR              23:08  7:27

  8) GMG Garwin                        Score =  178
   11    Grady Dieleman, SR             18:27  5:56
   23    Rider Kupka, JR                20:14  6:31
   37    Brayton Davis, JR              21:19  6:52
   48    Henry Dieleman, JR             22:19  7:11
   59    Drayson Stephenson, JR         25:04  8:04

  9) BCLUW                             Score =  205
    5    Cayden White, SR               17:55  5:46
   44    Tommy Hinderhofer, FR          21:39  6:58
   46    Dominic Severa, SO             21:47  7:01
   53    Jacob Castell, SR              23:09  7:27
   57    Olin Hupfeld, FR               24:32  7:54
   58    Zack Morris, SR                24:55  8:01
   63    Tommy Miller, FR               26:36  8:34
         Zach Prusha, FR                27:45  8:56

 10) Gladbrook Reinbeck                Score =  234
   26    Devin Wrider, SR               20:28  6:35
   33    Caleb Bowser, SO               20:56  6:44
   41    Christopher Utterback, SR      21:33  6:56
   64    Kaden Kauffman, SR             26:59  8:41
   70    Campbell Gramer, SO            33:37 10:49

 11) Meskwaki Settlement               Score =  282
   32    Emery Roberts, FR              20:55  6:44
   50    Hagaa Slick-Driscoll, SO       22:46  7:20
   65    Hepa Azure, FR                 27:32  8:52
   67    Tenoch Snow, SR                28:12  9:05
   68    Emiliano Durin, FR             28:35  9:12
   71    Izik Furcap, FR                33:44 10:52

 Incomplete Teams:

 Colo-Nesco
   56    Connor Perisho, SO          22:19     7:11
   58    Laine Golly, SR             22:45     7:19
   73    Joshua Anderson, SO         24:57     8:02
   76    Ethan Harnage, SO           25:11     8:06

 North Tama Traer
   68    Levi Harmsen, FR            24:21     7:50
   71    Cayd Cooper, FR             24:53     8:01
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